
HSCC/SES/Laundry/NEIAH/2016                     Dated : 18.10.2016 

 

All Bidders 

 

 

Amendment -I 

 

Subject: Supply, Installation, Testing & commissioning of Laundry Equipment for 

North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda & Homoeopathy, Shillong. 

IFB No. : HSCC/SES/Laundry/NEIAH/Shillong/2016 dated 23.09.2016  

Dear Sir, 

 This has reference to above IFB No. for the Subject works. 

 The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the contract to be 

submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 

SL.NO. BIDDERS’ QUERIES AMENDMENT 

   

1 SLUICING CUM WASHER EXTRACTOR 
Outer Cabinet made of Mild Steel sheet and channels, 

Welded structure, Finished with Powder Coating. 

 

Proposed 

Stainless Steel AISI 304 Quality 2mm 

Stainless Steel AISI 

304 

2 WASHER EXTRACTOR 
Outer Cabinet made of Mild Steel sheet and channels, 

Welded structure, Finished with Powder Coating. 

 
Proposed 
Stainless Steel AISI 304 Quality 2mm 

Stainless Steel AISI 

304 

3. DRYING TUMBLER 
Door made of die pressed Stainless steel AISI 304 quality, 

1.5 mm  

a. thickness, Toughened glass window , SS door 

latch/handle 

b. and interlock for safety 

 
Proposed 
Die pressed door M.S. 2.5 mm thick PU painted with 

toughened glass. 

Die pressed door 

M.S. 2.5 mm thick 

PU painted with 

toughened glass. 

4. FLAT BED PRESS 
Head Polished Stainless steel/High quality steel with 

Teflon coated/Nickel plated 

 
Proposed 

Head Polished 

Stainless steel/High 

quality steel with 

Teflon Lined Head 

for Fine Finishing 



Polished Steel with Teflon Lined Head for Fine Finishing / 

Pressing 
/Nickel plated 
 

5. STEAM GENERATOR 
The Steam Generator of steam capacity 8Kg/hr. 

 
Proposed 
Electric Steam Generator 9 KW of steam capacity 12 

Kg/hr. 

8 Kg/hr to 12 Kg/hr 

 

 Bidder should follow the tender terms & condition for the unanswered queries. 

The bid submission date is extended from 20.10.2016 to 28.10.2016 and bid security 

should be valid for 180 days from the date of bid submission ie. from 28.10.2016.  

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.  

                    

                                                                                       Chief General Manager (PG-I), HSCC     

                                For & on behalf of Director, NEIAH, Shillong 
 


